FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FO	RMC 05-21-1999 IT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
PATENT	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Toothaker	Name: Michael Way
The Roadfinder Company, Inc.	DECEMED
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ä Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2627 S. Bennett
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
_	City: Wichita State KS 71P 67217
Other	City: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67217
Execution Date: 12-23-98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached?	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth H. Jack	o. Total Harrison of applications and paterite investors.
Internal Address: Davis & Jack, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00
5/19/1999 NTHOI1 00000118 08976028	☐ Enclosed
01 FC:581 (0.00 OP)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67213	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Output Description:	
KENNETH H. JACK	V 5/7/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT BACK

WHEREAS, MICHAEL A. WAY, (hereafter referred to as "Assignee") invented a certain new and useful invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled MIG Welding Gun Contact Tip Changing Tool, filed 11/21/97, Application No. 08/976,028.

AND WHEREAS, THE ROADFINDER COMPANY, INC., a Kansas corporation, (hereafter called "Assignor") wants to re-assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said method to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that said company has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee any facts known to it respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make

Express Mail Label #EJ393320688US PATENT

REEL: 009954 FRAME: 0504

all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 23 day , 1998. THE ROADFINDER COMPANY, INC. STATE OF KANSAS) ss: COUNTY OF SEDGWICK) , 199 $\underline{\&}$, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared DAVID TOOTHAKER, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

PAULA MOFFITT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. Exp. 19-02

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 009954 FRAME: 0505